

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MESSINA

DEADLINE EXTENSION "Research & Mobility" 2017

The Rector

IN VIEW of the Statute of the University of Messina;

CONSIDERING the strategic objective of the University of Messina to increase the internationalisation in all

its aspects;

IN VIEW of the law n. 240/2010 that has among its objectives to promote the quality and the

efficiency of the academic system;

CONSIDERING that the adoption of initiatives aimed at the internationalization in order to get a wider and

more consistent international projection of the University is an objective of the 2016-2018 triennial planning, as deliberated by the Administration Board during the session on

January 29th, 2016;

IN VIEW of the "Research & Mobility" (R&M) 2017 call and attached reporting guidelines

approved by the Academic Senate on October 16th, 2017 and by the Administration Board on October 16th, 2017 and published with D.R. n. 2472/2017 - prot. n. 86213 on

November 11th, 2017:

IN VIEW of the deadline for the submission of proposals for the "Research & Mobility" (R&M)

2017 call on February 2nd, 2018;

PROPERLY to extend the proposal submission deadline in order to give more possibilities to participate;

CONSIDERED

DECREES

the extension of the proposal submission deadline of the "Research & Mobility" (R&M) 2017 call on February 9^h, 2018.

THE RECTOR

Prof. Pietro Navarra

The responsible of the procedure

Eng. Giuseppe Bonanno